W2/8DC

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2011 professional service contract for child support services between
Milwaukee County and Social Development Commission is entered into by and between Milwaukee
County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support
Enforcement, 901 N. 9" Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233, hereinafter designated as "County" and Social
Development Commission, 4401 N. Richards Street, Milwaukee WI 53212, hereinafter designated as
"W2 Agency”.

Itis agreed to, by and between County and W2 Agency, that the all provisions contained in the original
contract effective January 1, 2011, apply to this agreement, except:

n  Section 2, Compensation, is modified to reflect that the period for which W2 Agency compensates
County for child support services is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.

= Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to reflect that the dates of performance are for the
period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, unless extended by agreement of the
parties.

All other provisions of the child support services test contract effective January 1, 2009, as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement  (Print Signer's Name and Title)

Dated; Dated:

Milwaukee County Approvals

Approvedber‘skManagemenf.%lO/;J.’f M Q%A ' Dat;: / Z’/ / &/ /]

Approved as to form by Corporation Counsel: ___ J bt \zf 7%—;{_/@‘4 pate:__ "~ dia /’

Page 1



W2 / YWCA

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDNMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2011 professional service contract for child support services between
Milwaukee County and YWCA of Greater Milwaukee is entered into by and between Milwaukee County,
a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support
Enforcement, 901 N. 9" Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233, hereinafter designated as "County" and, YWCA
of Greater Milwaukee, 1915 N. Martin Luther King Dr., Milwaukee WI 53212, hereinafter designated as
"W2 Agency”.

It is agreed to, by and between County and W2 Agency, that the all provisions contained in the original
contract effective January 1, 2011, apply to this agreement, except:

= Section 2, Compensation, is modified to reflect that the period for which W2 Agency compensates
County for child support services is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012,

" Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to reflect that the dates of performance are for the
period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, unless extended by agreement of the
parties.

All other provisions of the child support services test contract effective January 1, 2009, as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: YWCA OF GREATER MILWAUKEE

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement (Print Signer's Name and Title)

Dated: Dated:

ilwaukee County Approvals

DA {é/é-———' pate: 12 // 2/

Approved by Risk Management (BOA)—

/ ik em £
Approved as to form by Corporation Counsel: // - %‘ s st A lne Date: /l = T

7

Page 1



W2/ Psl

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2011 professional service contract for child support services between
Milwaukee County and Policy Studies Incorporated is entered into by and between Milwaukee County,
a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support
Enforcement, 901 N. 9" Street, Milwaukee, W1 53233, hereinafter designated as "County" and, Policy
Studies Incorporated, 6550 N. 76" Street, Milwaukee WI 53223, hereinafter designated as "W2
Agency”.

It is agreed to, by and between County and W2 Agency, that the all provisions contained in the original
contract effective January 1, 2011, apply to this agreement, except:

n  Section 2, Compensation, is modified to reflect that the period for which W2 Agency compensates
County for child support services is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.

n Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to reflect that the dates of performance are for the
period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, unless extended by agreement of the
parties.

All other provisions of the child support services test contract effective January 1, 2009, as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on | , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: POLICY STUDIES INCORPORATED

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement  (Print Signer’'s Name and Title)

Dated: Dated:

Milwaukee Cqun ty Approvals

».As tféé A L/
Approved by Risk Management (BO#A): (/fé\ J Date: IZ,// Z/} /

I3 fraf b

Approved as to form by Corporation Counsel: ///Zt o “//" Csde bt bopay Date:

Page 1



W2 / UMOS

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2011 professional service contract for child support services between
Milwaukee County and United Migrant Opportunities Service is entered into by and between Milwaukee
County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support
Enforcement, 901 N. 9" Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233, hereinafter designated as "County" and United
Migrant Opportunities Services, Inc., 4030 N. 29" Street, Milwaukee, WI 53216, hereinafter designated
as "W2 Agency”.

It is agreed to, by and between County and W2 Agency, that the all provisions contained in the original
contract effective January 1, 2011, apply to this agreement, except:

= Section 2, Compensation, is modified to reflect that the period for which W2 Agency compensates
County for child support services is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.

= Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to reflect that the dates of performance are for the
period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, unless extended by agreement of the
parties.

All other provisions of the child support services test contract effective January 1, 2009, as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITIES SERVICES

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement  (Print Signer's Name and Title)

Dated: Dated:

> Milwaukee County Approvals
s J '.

£ X é ;,/IQ { Z""/’f’//(
Approved by Risk Management (POA}: - — Date:

r 2 / s
Approved as to form by Corporation Counsel: : 4’ 7 «.’/A' ) 42 ST Mae Date: e 477

Page 1



W2 / MAXIMUS

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2011 professional service contract for child support services between
Milwaukee County and MAXIMUS is entered into by and between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin
Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee County Department of Child Support Enforcement, 901 N. 9"
Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233, hereinafter designated as "County" and MAXIMUS, 1304 S. 70" Street,
West Allis WI 53214, hereinafter designated as "W2 Agency”.

It is agreed to, by and between County and W2 Agency, that the all provisions contained in the original
contract effective January 1, 2011, apply to this agreement, except:

= Section 2, Compensation, is modified to reflect that the period for which W2 Agency compensates
County for child support services is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.

n  Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to reflect that the dates of performance are for the
period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012, unless extended by agreement of the
parties.

All other provisions of the child support services test contract effective January 1, 2009, as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference shall remain in effect as stated.

The County enters into this Amendment as authorized by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Resolution File No. , adopted on , and

ratified by the Milwaukee County Executive on

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: MAXIMUS

Jim Sullivan, Director
Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Enforcement  (Print Signer's Name and Title)

Dated: Dated:

Milwaukee County Approvals
: 1 : K
Df%f T / § /< [ 2_/ 2 / /
Approved by Risk Management (DGA}: ViS VAN ~ _\ Date: 3 [ &= l

Approved as lo form by Corporation Counsel: fé/yu Z e L toe o Date: /% /14— /y
// 3 i g /

Page 1



